



## Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Letting:** CT250611 June 11, 2025 10:30 PM **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** T2A25  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** E231011E  
**Contract Time:** 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45260325201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR A1A FROM GATE 5 NAVAL STATION MAYPORT TO S OF US COAST...

| Rank | Vendor                                          | Bid Type   | Bid Status      | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|-------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | COXWELL, J.B. CONTRACTING, INC.                 | Responsive | Winning bid     | \$1,482,454.52 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.                         | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,529,810.75 | 103.19%            |
| 3    | MAER HOMES, LLC                                 | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,659,112.60 | 111.92%            |
| 4    | SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,779,332.00 | 120.03%            |
| 5    | JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.                        | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$2,223,221.93 | 149.97%            |

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 010

Contract: T2A25

District: District 2

Counties: DUVAL

Fed Aid No: E231011E

Contract Time: 120 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 45260325201 (\*)

Contract Descr: SR A1A FROM GATE 5 NAVAL STATION MAYPORT TO S OF US COAST...

The Improvements under this Contract consist of base work, drainage improvements, guardrail, sheet pile wall, riprap, and other incidental construction on SR A1A at Mayport Road in Duval County.

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                  | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (1) COXWELL, J.B.<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (2) VECELLIO & GROGAN,<br>INC. |            | (3) MAER HOMES, LLC |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|----------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|
|                                                                                                 |           |                      | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                                           |           |                      |                                        |            |                                |            |                     |            |
| 0005 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 45260325201                                                         |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 302,000.00000                          | 302,000.00 | 140,000.00000                  | 140,000.00 | 157,641.00000       | 157,641.00 |
| 0010 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>45260325201                                            |           | (120.000)<br>DA (LS) | 47,800.00000                           | 47,800.00  | 65,000.00000                   | 65,000.00  | 105,000.00000       | 105,000.00 |
| 0015 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN                                                                  |           | 1,590.000<br>ED      | 0.27000                                | 429.30     | 0.35000                        | 556.50     | 1.00000             | 1,590.00   |
| 0017 0102 71 13<br>TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW<br>PROFILE, CONCRETE                             |           | 663.000<br>LF        | 52.00000                               | 34,476.00  | 60.00000                       | 39,780.00  | 75.00000            | 49,725.00  |
| 0020 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,<br>VP, DRUM, OR LCD                     |           | 9,314.000<br>ED      | 0.16000                                | 1,490.24   | 0.25000                        | 2,328.50   | 0.65000             | 6,054.10   |
| 0025 0102 99<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE<br>SIGN, TEMPORARY                                  |           | 536.000<br>ED        | 10.82000                               | 5,799.52   | 13.25000                       | 7,102.00   | 15.00000            | 8,040.00   |
| 0026 0102120<br>TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS FOR<br>LANE CLOSURES ON TWO-LANE,TWO-<br>WAY ROADWAYS |           | 180.000<br>ED        | 205.00000                              | 36,900.00  | 95.00000                       | 17,100.00  | 200.00000           | 36,000.00  |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 010

Contract: T2A25

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum              | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) COXWELL, J.B.<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (2) VECELLIO & GROGAN,<br>INC. |            | (3) MAER HOMES, LLC |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|
|                                                                                             |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                                       |           |                   |                                        |            |                                |            |                     |            |
| 0027 0102913 21<br>REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"                                          |           | 0.218<br>GM       | 28,500.00000                           | 6,213.00   | 26,000.00000                   | 5,668.00   | 30,000.00000        | 6,540.00   |
| 0028 0102913 22<br>REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9',<br>6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE |           | 0.020<br>GM       | 14,300.00000                           | 286.00     | 13,500.00000                   | 270.00     | 15,000.00000        | 300.00     |
| 0029 0102913 23<br>REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP<br>BAR                                   |           | 75.000<br>LF      | 43.00000                               | 3,225.00   | 41.00000                       | 3,075.00   | 40.00000            | 3,000.00   |
| 0030 0104 10 3<br>SEDIMENT BARRIER                                                          |           | 174.000<br>LF     | 14.50000                               | 2,523.00   | 12.00000                       | 2,088.00   | 7.00000             | 1,218.00   |
| 0031 0102913 29<br>REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE,<br>SYMBOL OR ARROW                       |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 1,425.00000                            | 2,850.00   | 1,350.00000                    | 2,700.00   | 1,500.00000         | 3,000.00   |
| 0032 0102913 31<br>REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                                        |           | 0.065<br>GM       | 28,460.00000                           | 1,849.90   | 29,100.00000                   | 1,891.50   | 30,000.00000        | 1,950.00   |
| 0035 0104 12<br>STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON<br>REINFORCED PVC                           |           | 338.000<br>LF     | 19.00000                               | 6,422.00   | 70.00000                       | 23,660.00  | 32.00000            | 10,816.00  |
| 0040 0104 15<br>SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE                                             |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 4,850.00000                            | 4,850.00   | 5,000.00000                    | 5,000.00   | 12,500.00000        | 12,500.00  |
| 0045 0107 1<br>LITTER REMOVAL                                                               |           | 2.020<br>AC       | 3,390.00000                            | 6,847.80   | 1,000.00000                    | 2,020.00   | 1,500.00000         | 3,030.00   |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 010

Contract: T2A25

| Line No / Item ID                                             |           | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) COXWELL, J.B.<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (2) VECELLIO & GROGAN,<br>INC. |            | (3) MAER HOMES, LLC |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|
| Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum     |           |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                         |           |           |                   |                                        |            |                                |            |                     |            |
| 0050                                                          | 0107 2    |           | 0.920             | 3,390.00000                            | 3,118.80   | 250.00000                      | 230.00     | 1,500.00000         | 1,380.00   |
| MOWING                                                        |           |           | AC                |                                        |            |                                |            |                     |            |
| 0055                                                          | 0110 1 1  |           | (0.200)           | 6,800.00000                            | 6,800.00   | 45,000.00000                   | 45,000.00  | 130,000.00000       | 130,000.00 |
| CLEARING & GRUBBING 45260325201                               |           |           | AC (LS)           |                                        |            |                                |            |                     |            |
| 0060                                                          | 0120 1    |           | 260.300           | 41.00000                               | 10,672.30  | 120.00000                      | 31,236.00  | 65.00000            | 16,919.50  |
| REGULAR EXCAVATION                                            |           |           | CY                |                                        |            |                                |            |                     |            |
| 0065                                                          | 0120 2 2  |           | 16.300            | 86.00000                               | 1,401.80   | 375.00000                      | 6,112.50   | 100.00000           | 1,630.00   |
| BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE                              |           |           | CY                |                                        |            |                                |            |                     |            |
| 0070                                                          | 0160 4    |           | 317.000           | 19.10000                               | 6,054.70   | 110.00000                      | 34,870.00  | 75.00000            | 23,775.00  |
| TYPE B STABILIZATION                                          |           |           | SY                |                                        |            |                                |            |                     |            |
| 0075                                                          | 0285704   |           | 496.000           | 82.43000                               | 40,885.28  | 90.00000                       | 44,640.00  | 115.00000           | 57,040.00  |
| OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04                                  |           |           | SY                |                                        |            |                                |            |                     |            |
| 0080                                                          | 0334 1 53 |           | 16.500            | 819.00000                              | 13,513.50  | 890.00000                      | 14,685.00  | 850.00000           | 14,025.00  |
| SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22              |           |           | TN                |                                        |            |                                |            |                     |            |
| 0085                                                          | 0337 7 83 |           | 40.900            | 436.00000                              | 17,832.40  | 475.00000                      | 19,427.50  | 950.00000           | 38,855.00  |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22 |           |           | TN                |                                        |            |                                |            |                     |            |
| 0090                                                          | 0400 4 8  |           | 33.300            | 3,225.00000                            | 107,392.50 | 2,000.00000                    | 66,600.00  | 2,700.00000         | 89,910.00  |
| CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD                                       |           |           | CY                |                                        |            |                                |            |                     |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 010

Contract: T2A25

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                                 | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) COXWELL, J.B.<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (2) VECELLIO & GROGAN,<br>INC. |            | (3) MAER HOMES, LLC |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|
|                                                                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                                                                          |           |                   |                                        |            |                                |            |                     |            |
| 0095 0415 10 5<br>FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS,<br>#5 BAR                                                                     |           | 2,903.000<br>LF   | 5.80000                                | 16,837.40  | 5.75000                        | 16,692.25  | 9.00000             | 26,127.00  |
| 0100 0430175124<br>PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL<br>MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD                                                            |           | 10.000<br>LF      | 815.00000                              | 8,150.00   | 2,000.00000                    | 20,000.00  | 1,200.00000         | 12,000.00  |
| 0105 0455133 3<br>SHEET PILING STEEL, F&I PERMANENT                                                                            |           | 7,114.000<br>SF   | 86.50000                               | 615,361.00 | 95.00000                       | 675,830.00 | 88.00000            | 626,032.00 |
| 0110 0530 3 3<br>RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE                                                                                |           | 215.500<br>TN     | 194.00000                              | 41,807.00  | 250.00000                      | 53,875.00  | 320.00000           | 68,960.00  |
| 0115 0530 74<br>BEDDING STONE                                                                                                  |           | 50.800<br>TN      | 176.00000                              | 8,940.80   | 500.00000                      | 25,400.00  | 265.00000           | 13,462.00  |
| 0120 0536 1 1<br>GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3                                                                              |           | 475.000<br>LF     | 28.35000                               | 13,466.25  | 27.00000                       | 12,825.00  | 40.00000            | 19,000.00  |
| 0125 0536 7101<br>SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST-<br>FRANGIBLE LEAVE-OUT FOR<br>MOUNTING THROUGH SHOULDER<br>PAVEMENT, SQUARE OR ROUND |           | 77.000<br>EA      | 51.00000                               | 3,927.00   | 475.00000                      | 36,575.00  | 65.00000            | 5,005.00   |
| 0130 0536 85 24<br>GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-<br>PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL                                                      |           | 2.000<br>EA       | 3,600.00000                            | 7,200.00   | 4,600.00000                    | 9,200.00   | 4,500.00000         | 9,000.00   |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 010

Contract: T2A25

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) COXWELL, J.B.<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |            | (2) VECELLIO & GROGAN,<br>INC. |            | (3) MAER HOMES, LLC |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount | Unit Price          | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                          |           |                   |                                        |            |                                |            |                     |            |
| 0133 0706 1 3<br>RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B                                |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 10.00000                               | 40.00      | 27.00000                       | 108.00     | 55.00000            | 220.00     |
| 0140 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45260325201             |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 50,000.00000                           | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00000                   | 50,000.00  | 50,000.00000        | 50,000.00  |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals:                                                   |           |                   | \$1,437,362.49                         |            | \$1,481,545.75                 |            | \$1,609,744.60      |            |

|                                                                                |  |               |              |           |              |           |              |           |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|---------------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>                                                   |  |               |              |           |              |           |              |           |
| 0145 0700 1500<br>SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN<br>ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE              |  | 2.000<br>EA   | 305.00000    | 610.00    | 1,500.00000  | 3,000.00  | 500.00000    | 1,000.00  |
| 0146 0706 1 3<br>RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B                                |  | 63.000<br>EA  | 10.00000     | 630.00    | 27.00000     | 1,701.00  | 55.00000     | 3,465.00  |
| 0150 0710 90<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL<br>SURFACE 45260325201        |  | (1.000)<br>LS | 14,230.00000 | 14,230.00 | 13,750.00000 | 13,750.00 | 13,000.00000 | 13,000.00 |
| 0152 0711 11170<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE,<br>ARROW                    |  | 2.000<br>EA   | 145.00000    | 290.00    | 137.00000    | 274.00    | 150.00000    | 300.00    |
| 0155 0711 16101<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER<br>SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6" |  | 0.394<br>GM   | 19,000.00000 | 7,486.00  | 18,500.00000 | 7,289.00  | 22,000.00000 | 8,668.00  |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 010

Contract: T2A25

| Line No / Item ID                                                                 |            | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) COXWELL, J.B.<br>CONTRACTING, INC. |                | (2) VECELLIO & GROGAN,<br>INC. |                | (3) MAER HOMES, LLC |              |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|-------------------|----------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------|----------------|---------------------|--------------|
| Item Description                                                                  |            |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount     | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount     | Unit Price          | Ext Amount   |
| ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                             |            |           |                   |                                        |                |                                |                |                     |              |
| SECTION: 0002                                                                     |            | Signing   |                   |                                        |                |                                |                |                     |              |
| 0156                                                                              | 0711 16201 |           | 0.342             | 21,215.00000                           | 7,255.53       | 23,000.00000                   | 7,866.00       | 25,000.00000        | 8,550.00     |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                         |            |           | GM                |                                        |                |                                |                |                     |              |
| 0157                                                                              | 0711 17 1  |           | 2,055.000         | 7.10000                                | 14,590.50      | 7.00000                        | 14,385.00      | 7.00000             | 14,385.00    |
| THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN |            |           | SF                |                                        |                |                                |                |                     |              |
| 0002 Signing Section Totals:                                                      |            |           |                   |                                        | \$45,092.03    |                                | \$48,265.00    |                     | \$49,368.00  |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                            |            |           |                   |                                        | \$1,482,454.52 |                                | \$1,529,810.75 |                     | 1,659,112.60 |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 010

Contract: T2A25

| Line No / Item ID                                                        |      | Alternate | Quantity  | (4) SUPERIOR<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC |            | (5) JANUS CONSTRUCTION<br>CORP. |            |            |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-----------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description                                                         |      |           | Units     | Unit Price                                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                                    |      |           |           |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| SECTION: 0001                                                            |      |           | Roadway   |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0005                                                                     | 0101 | 1         | (1.000)   | 175,000.00000                                          | 175,000.00 | 231,933.00000                   | 231,933.00 |            |            |
| MOBILIZATION 45260325201                                                 |      |           | LS        |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0010                                                                     | 0102 | 1         | (120.000) | 100,000.00000                                          | 100,000.00 | 356,388.00000                   | 356,388.00 |            |            |
| MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45260325201                                       |      |           | DA (LS)   |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0015                                                                     | 0102 | 60        | 1,590.000 | 0.50000                                                | 795.00     | 0.30000                         | 477.00     |            |            |
| WORK ZONE SIGN                                                           |      |           | ED        |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0017                                                                     | 0102 | 71 13     | 663.000   | 40.00000                                               | 26,520.00  | 45.00000                        | 29,835.00  |            |            |
| TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE                            |      |           | LF        |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0020                                                                     | 0102 | 74 1      | 9,314.000 | 0.25000                                                | 2,328.50   | 0.20000                         | 1,862.80   |            |            |
| CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD                   |      |           | ED        |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0025                                                                     | 0102 | 99        | 536.000   | 25.00000                                               | 13,400.00  | 11.50000                        | 6,164.00   |            |            |
| PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY                              |      |           | ED        |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0026                                                                     | 0102 | 120       | 180.000   | 125.00000                                              | 22,500.00  | 220.00000                       | 39,600.00  |            |            |
| TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS FOR LANE CLOSURES ON TWO-LANE,TWO-WAY ROADWAYS |      |           | ED        |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0027                                                                     | 0102 | 913 21    | 0.218     | 20,000.00000                                           | 4,360.00   | 23,000.00000                    | 5,014.00   |            |            |
| REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"                                          |      |           | GM        |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 010

Contract: T2A25

| Line No / Item ID                     |                                                                          | Alternate | Quantity | (4) SUPERIOR<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC |            | (5) JANUS CONSTRUCTION<br>CORP. |            |            |            |
|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|----------|--------------------------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description                      |                                                                          |           | Units    | Unit Price                                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum |                                                                          |           |          |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| SECTION: 0001                         |                                                                          |           | Roadway  |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0028                                  | 0102913 22                                                               |           | 0.020    | 10,000.00000                                           | 200.00     | 11,500.00000                    | 230.00     |            |            |
|                                       | REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9',<br>6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE |           | GM       |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0029                                  | 0102913 23                                                               |           | 75.000   | 30.00000                                               | 2,250.00   | 34.50000                        | 2,587.50   |            |            |
|                                       | REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP<br>BAR                                   |           | LF       |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0030                                  | 0104 10 3                                                                |           | 174.000  | 20.00000                                               | 3,480.00   | 8.65000                         | 1,505.10   |            |            |
|                                       | SEDIMENT BARRIER                                                         |           | LF       |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0031                                  | 0102913 29                                                               |           | 2.000    | 1,000.00000                                            | 2,000.00   | 1,150.00000                     | 2,300.00   |            |            |
|                                       | REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE,<br>SYMBOL OR ARROW                       |           | EA       |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0032                                  | 0102913 31                                                               |           | 0.065    | 20,000.00000                                           | 1,300.00   | 23,000.00000                    | 1,495.00   |            |            |
|                                       | REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                                        |           | GM       |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0035                                  | 0104 12                                                                  |           | 338.000  | 25.00000                                               | 8,450.00   | 10.35000                        | 3,498.30   |            |            |
|                                       | STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON<br>REINFORCED PVC                        |           | LF       |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0040                                  | 0104 15                                                                  |           | 1.000    | 8,000.00000                                            | 8,000.00   | 2,500.00000                     | 2,500.00   |            |            |
|                                       | SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE                                          |           | EA       |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0045                                  | 0107 1                                                                   |           | 2.020    | 2,500.00000                                            | 5,050.00   | 575.00000                       | 1,161.50   |            |            |
|                                       | LITTER REMOVAL                                                           |           | AC       |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0050                                  | 0107 2                                                                   |           | 0.920    | 3,600.00000                                            | 3,312.00   | 1,250.00000                     | 1,150.00   |            |            |
|                                       | MOWING                                                                   |           | AC       |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 010

Contract: T2A25

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum     | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units  | (4) SUPERIOR<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC |            | (5) JANUS CONSTRUCTION<br>CORP. |            |            |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                    |           |                    | Unit Price                                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                              |           |                    |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0055 0110 1 1<br>CLEARING & GRUBBING 45260325201                                   |           | (0.200)<br>AC (LS) | 223,385.75000                                          | 223,385.75 | 217,250.00000                   | 217,250.00 |            |            |
| 0060 0120 1<br>REGULAR EXCAVATION                                                  |           | 260.300<br>CY      | 95.00000                                               | 24,728.50  | 128.25000                       | 33,383.48  |            |            |
| 0065 0120 2 2<br>BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK<br>MEASURE                               |           | 16.300<br>CY       | 285.00000                                              | 4,645.50   | 402.50000                       | 6,560.75   |            |            |
| 0070 0160 4<br>TYPE B STABILIZATION                                                |           | 317.000<br>SY      | 65.00000                                               | 20,605.00  | 55.00000                        | 17,435.00  |            |            |
| 0075 0285704<br>OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04                                       |           | 496.000<br>SY      | 50.00000                                               | 24,800.00  | 52.00000                        | 25,792.00  |            |            |
| 0080 0334 1 53<br>SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE,<br>TRAFFIC C, PG76-22              |           | 16.500<br>TN       | 720.00000                                              | 11,880.00  | 820.00000                       | 13,530.00  |            |            |
| 0085 0337 7 83<br>ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION<br>COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22 |           | 40.900<br>TN       | 400.00000                                              | 16,360.00  | 448.50000                       | 18,343.65  |            |            |
| 0090 0400 4 8<br>CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD                                           |           | 33.300<br>CY       | 3,000.00000                                            | 99,900.00  | 2,915.00000                     | 97,069.50  |            |            |
| 0095 0415 10 5<br>FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS,<br>#5 BAR                         |           | 2,903.000<br>LF    | 7.25000                                                | 21,046.75  | 6.60000                         | 19,159.80  |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 010

Contract: T2A25

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                     | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) SUPERIOR<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC |            | (5) JANUS CONSTRUCTION<br>CORP. |            |            |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                                    |           |                   | Unit Price                                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                                              |           |                   |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0100 0430175124                                                                                    |           | 10.000            | 8,000.00000                                            | 80,000.00  | 1,610.00000                     | 16,100.00  |            |            |
| PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD                                                      |           | LF                |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0105 0455133 3                                                                                     |           | 7,114.000         | 100.00000                                              | 711,400.00 | 119.00000                       | 846,566.00 |            |            |
| SHEET PILING STEEL, F&I PERMANENT                                                                  |           | SF                |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0110 0530 3 3                                                                                      |           | 215.500           | 120.00000                                              | 25,860.00  | 277.15000                       | 59,725.83  |            |            |
| RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE                                                                     |           | TN                |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0115 0530 74                                                                                       |           | 50.800            | 380.00000                                              | 19,304.00  | 277.15000                       | 14,079.22  |            |            |
| BEDDING STONE                                                                                      |           | TN                |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0120 0536 1 1                                                                                      |           | 475.000           | 27.00000                                               | 12,825.00  | 46.00000                        | 21,850.00  |            |            |
| GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3                                                                   |           | LF                |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0125 0536 7101                                                                                     |           | 77.000            | 175.00000                                              | 13,475.00  | 339.25000                       | 26,122.25  |            |            |
| SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST-FRANGIBLE LEAVE-OUT FOR MOUNTING THROUGH SHOULDER PAVEMENT, SQUARE OR ROUND |           | EA                |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0130 0536 85 24                                                                                    |           | 2.000             | 3,425.00000                                            | 6,850.00   | 4,600.00000                     | 9,200.00   |            |            |
| GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT-PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL                                                 |           | EA                |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |
| 0133 0706 1 3                                                                                      |           | 4.000             | 20.00000                                               | 80.00      | 23.00000                        | 92.00      |            |            |
| RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B                                                                     |           | EA                |                                                        |            |                                 |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 010

Contract: T2A25

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate  | Quantity<br>Units | (4) SUPERIOR<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC |                | (5) JANUS CONSTRUCTION<br>CORP. |                |            |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                |            |                   | Unit Price                                             | Ext Amount     | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount     | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 Roadway                                                          |            |                   |                                                        |                |                                 |                |            |            |
| 0140                                                                           | 0999 25    | (1.000)           | 50,000.00000                                           | 50,000.00      | 50,000.00000                    | 50,000.00      |            |            |
| INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45260325201                             |            | LS                |                                                        |                |                                 |                |            |            |
| 0001 Roadway Section Totals:                                                   |            |                   |                                                        | \$1,746,091.00 |                                 | \$2,179,960.68 |            |            |
| SECTION: 0002 Signing                                                          |            |                   |                                                        |                |                                 |                |            |            |
| 0145                                                                           | 0700 1500  | 2.000             | 290.00000                                              | 580.00         | 1,750.00000                     | 3,500.00       |            |            |
| SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE                                   |            | EA                |                                                        |                |                                 |                |            |            |
| 0146                                                                           | 0706 1 3   | 63.000            | 20.00000                                               | 1,260.00       | 23.00000                        | 1,449.00       |            |            |
| RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B                                                 |            | EA                |                                                        |                |                                 |                |            |            |
| 0150                                                                           | 0710 90    | (1.000)           | 10,000.00000                                           | 10,000.00      | 11,500.00000                    | 11,500.00      |            |            |
| PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45260325201                           |            | LS                |                                                        |                |                                 |                |            |            |
| 0152                                                                           | 0711 11170 | 2.000             | 43.00000                                               | 86.00          | 1,150.00000                     | 2,300.00       |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW                                          |            | EA                |                                                        |                |                                 |                |            |            |
| 0155                                                                           | 0711 16101 | 0.394             | 15,000.00000                                           | 5,910.00       | 17,250.00000                    | 6,796.50       |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"                       |            | GM                |                                                        |                |                                 |                |            |            |
| 0156                                                                           | 0711 16201 | 0.342             | 15,000.00000                                           | 5,130.00       | 17,250.00000                    | 5,899.50       |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                      |            | GM                |                                                        |                |                                 |                |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250611 June 11, 2025

Call Order: 010

Contract: T2A25

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) SUPERIOR<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC |                | (5) JANUS CONSTRUCTION<br>CORP. |                |            |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------|----------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                |           |                   | Unit Price                                             | Ext Amount     | Unit Price                      | Ext Amount     | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0002                                                                  |           | Signing           |                                                        |                |                                 |                |            |            |
| 0157                                                                           | 0711 17 1 | 2,055.000         | 5.00000                                                | 10,275.00      | 5.75000                         | 11,816.25      |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING                                                 |           | SF                |                                                        |                |                                 |                |            |            |
| THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT                                                         |           |                   |                                                        |                |                                 |                |            |            |
| MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN                                                    |           |                   |                                                        |                |                                 |                |            |            |
| 0002 Signing Section Totals:                                                   |           |                   |                                                        | \$33,241.00    |                                 | \$43,261.25    |            |            |
| Contract Grand Totals:                                                         |           |                   |                                                        | \$1,779,332.00 |                                 | \$2,223,221.93 |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

Page 13 of 13

---

|                 |          |               |                    |     |                  |       |
|-----------------|----------|---------------|--------------------|-----|------------------|-------|
| <b>Letting:</b> | CT250611 | June 11, 2025 | <b>Call Order:</b> | 010 | <b>Contract:</b> | T2A25 |
|-----------------|----------|---------------|--------------------|-----|------------------|-------|

---

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

*A Mirza Rezazadeh*

06/20/2025

---

Manager, Contracts Administration Office